

Crop Pest Commission

Clemson University Board of Trustees Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 9:00 AM EDT to Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 9:45 AM EDT Zoom

For Meeting Access Contact Joe Galbraith (joegalb@clemson.edu or 864-656-8969)

Agenda

Commission Members

Louis Lynn, Chair Nicky McCarter Patti McAbee

I. Call to Order Presenter: Louis Lynn

II. Introduction of Guests Presenter: Louis Lynn

III. Crop Pest Commission Update

Guest: Dr. Steve Cole, Executive Director of PSA Regulatory Services

Information Only

IV. Action Item: Approval

Action Item: Approval of the 2025 Boll Weevil Assessment Fee

V. Executive Session Presenter: Louis Lynn

VI. Adjournment Presenter: Louis Lynn